## CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

# GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

**January 19, 2022** 

6:30 p.m.

### **AGENDA**

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of Quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

#### **Unfinished Business**

- a. Proposal No. 10, 2021 Amending the Lawrence Municipal Code regarding requirements for City towing providers
- b. Resolution No. 20, 2021 Providing funding to the INSPIRE Program
- c. Resolution No. 21, 2021 Providing funding to the "Laundry & More" Program
- d. Resolution No. 22, 2021 Providing funding to the "Aktion Club" of the Kiwanis Club of Lawrence
- e. Resolution No. 23, 2021 Providing funding to Arts For Lawrence

#### **New Business**

- a. Proposal No. 1, 2022 Adopting and enacting a fifteenth supplement to the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lawrence, Indiana
- b. Resolution No. 1, 2022 Adopt procedures for awarding community services grants from the Common Council of the City of Lawrence, Indiana
- Resolution No. 2, 2022 Concerning retention of Bose McKinney & Evans LLP as legal counsel

#### Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 853 6454 9392 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <a href="mailto:kwalton@cityoflawrence.org">kwalton@cityoflawrence.org</a> or call 317-542-4470.